.'orm PTO-1595	08-06-2001	HEET	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE		
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		 	Patent And Tradem	ark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr			^£			
Name of conveying party(ies):	101800799	s or copy there				
Peter W. Mottur	5-01	and address of te	corving party(ics).	5T		
Ethan Z. Zimmer	.5 01	Name: <u>LiveWave</u> , Inc.		⁴ &		
		Internal Address:		28.		
				<u>~</u> 55.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta-	chad? No. No.			92/8		
	circu: [] Tes EQ No	Street Address: 359 Tha	ames Street, Suite AB	Jc		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	er	City: Newport	State: Rhode Island Zip ()2840		
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name					
Other		Additional name(s) & addi	resses attached? Yes	No		
Execution Date: 7/23/01						
DACCATION Date. 1725/01		- VVIII married				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)						
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the filing date	of the application is: July	25, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s):				
	<u> </u>					
	Additional numbers attached?			7.5		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:	pondence concerning 6	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved	(1)		
Name: Foley Hoag & Eliot, LLP						
Internal Address: Patent Group - Kevi	n A. Oliver					
	7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14)\$ <u>40</u>			
Street Address: One Post Office Squa	re	Authorized to be cl	narged to deposit account	nt		
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP02109					
City. Boston State. MAT	8.	Deposit account number	r:			
		06-1448, Ref.	this was if moving by denosit acco	unt)		
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit acco	,unc)		
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE				
9. Statement and signature.		and any attached	conv is a true conv of the orig	inal		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is true and	correct and any undered	copy is a true copy of			
document.	$\frac{1}{2}$	160				
	\mathcal{K}_{n}	1 Klin	T 1 05	2001		
Kevin A. Oliver and Reg. No. 42, 049	1 Nevru	A may	July 25			
Name of Person Signing and Reg. No.		Signature	Da	te		
Total numb	per of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and documen	it: (3)			
Maiydocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
01 FC:581 40.00 OF						
20/465874.1						

PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

We, Peter A. Mottur and Ethan Z. Zimmer, for valuable consideration received from LiveWave, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 359 Thames Street, Suite AB, Newport, RI 02840, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIVEWAVE, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"Methods and Systems for Networked Camera Control"

described in application Serial No. NYA filed on July 25, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this 23^{e0} day of July, 2001.

By: Peter A. I

Then personally appeared the above-named Peter A. Mottur and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this ______ day of July, 2001.

Doren k John Witness signature

PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0015

WITNESS my hand this _	23	day of July, 2001.	eidn
------------------------	----	--------------------	------

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

By: Ethan Z Zimmer

Then personally appeared the above-named Ethan Z. Zimmer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 23^{rd} day of July, 2001.

Dorcen K. Johnston
Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

PATENT REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0016